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To, 

ST. GONSALO GARCIA COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE 

Ref: 562/2022-23 

(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURGCH OF OUR LADY OF GRACE TRUST) 
(NAAC re- accrodited 'B' grade) 

The Director, 

Behind Vasal Grlcket Ground, Vasal (w), Dist. Palghar -401 201. 
Phone No. 7767811134/ 7767811194 

Board of Examination & Evaluation, 

Sir, 

University of Mumbai, 
Kalina, Mumbaj- 400098. 

Sub: Certificate to be issued for Pass percentage of Final Year Students. 

With reference to the above, this is to inform you that our College is due for re 
accreditation in the third cycle. 

Please find herewith Gazette copies of the University Results of our College of 
different programmes, showing details of Final Year students who had appeared, passed 

and passing percentage of last 5 years. 
As per National Assessment Accreditation Council (N.A.A.C.) 

requirements, Criteria 2.6.2 examination data needs to be certified by the 

Thanking you. 

VSNOSs 

You are therefore requested to do the needful, certify the statements enclosed 
herewith so that same can be submitted to NAAC. 

SALO GARCLA 

Date: 04/05/2023 

Vasa 

LEGE 

Dirbctor 
Board of Examinardens and Evaiuauon 

& 

Unlversty of Mumbal 

Yours faithfully, 

Dr, Somnath Vibhute 
PRINCIPAL 

ST.GONSALO GARCIA COLLEGE 
OF AKTS AND COMMERCE, 
Vasai, Dist. Palghar 401 201. 

College Code : 149. 

University. 
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Sr. Program 
No. Code 

UBCOM 
UBA 

UAF 

UBI 

Sr. Program 

UBMS 

No. Code 

USIT 

PG DEG 

PG DEG 1 

PG DEG 5 

(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH OF OUR LADY OF GRACE TRUST) 
(NAAC ro- aGGrodited 'B' grade) 

UBCOM 

UBA 

UAF 

UBI 

UBMS 

USIT 

PG DEG5 

PG DEG I 
PG DEG 5 

Behlnd Vasal Crlcket Ground, Vasal (w), Dlet. Palghar -401 201. 
Phone No. 7767811134IT767811194 

Program 
Name 

B.Com. 
B.A. 

B.Com(A&F) 
B.Com(B&1) 

BMS 

BSC(IT) 
M.SC IT 

M.A 

M.Com. 

Program 
Name 

B.Com. 

B.A. 

B.Com(A&F) 
B.Com(B&l) 

BMS 

BSC(IT) 
M.Com. 

M.A 

M.SC IT 

Direblor 
Board of Extnatens and Eveluatlon 

Unlverslty of Mumbal 

Academic Year 2017-18 
Number of students 
appeared in the final 

year examination 

507 

175 

68 

59 

494 

64 

72 

189 

Academic Year 2018-19 
Number of students 

53 

68 

appeared in the final 

10 

60 

year examination 

65 

70 

1020 

1012 

29 

44 

SALO GARCI� 

Number of students 

passed in final year 
examination 

Vasak 

371 

117 

49 

50 

62 

47 

44 

3 

Number of students 

passed in final year 
examination 

3 

401 

746 

118 

59 

41 

52 

39 

23 

811 

44 

Pass 

Percentage 

81.17 

62.43 

86.76 

68.33 

80.00 

55.71 

0.00 

79.31 

100,00 

79.51 

Pass 

Percentage 

73.18 

66.86 

72.06 

84.75 

96.88 

65.28 

83.02 

30.00 

75.00 

73.72 

PRINCIPAL 
.ST.GONSALO GARCIA COLLEGE 

OF ARTS AND CONNAERCE, 
Vasai, Dict otgh01 201 
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ST. GONSALO GARCIA COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE 

Progran 
Code 

UBCOM 
UBA 

UAF 

Sr. Program 
No. Code 

UBI 

UBMS 

USIT 

PG DEG5 
PG DEG 1 

PG DEG 5 

UBCOM 

UBAF 

(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH OF OUR LADY OF GRACE TRUST) 
(NAAC ro- accroditod 'B' grado) 

UBBI 

UBMS 

UBA 

USIT 

PG DEG5 

PG DEG 1 

Sell Study Report of ST. GONSALO GARCIA COLLEGEOF RTS COMMERCE 

9 PG DEG 5 

Behind Vasal Crlcket Ground, Vasal (w), Dlst. Palghar -401 201. 

Program 
Name 

B.Com. 

Diralor 

B.A. 

B.Com(A&F) 
B.Com(B&I) 

BMS 

BSCIT) 
M.COM 

M.A 

M.SC IT 

Program 
Name 

Commerce -
B.Com 

B.Com (A&F) 
B.Com (B&I) 

BMS 

Arts - B.A. 

B.Sc.(I.T.) 
M.Com. 

(Adv.Acct.) 
M.A. (RD) 
M.Sc.(I.T.) 

Phone No. T767811134 / 7767811194 

Board of Exninatons and Evaluatlon 
Unly. umbal 

Academic Year 2019-20 
Number of students 
appeared in the final 

year examination 

S15 

187 

124 

55 

117 

80 

61 

27 

15 

1181 

Number of students 
appeared in the final 

year examination 

Academic Year 2020-21 

562 

124 

52 

134 

177 

64 

54 

28 

12 

1207 

ALO GARCIA C 

Number of students 

passed in final year 

Vasa 

examination 

499 

173 

124 
55 

117 

79 

60 

26 

15 

1148 

Number of students 

passed in final year 
examination 

509 

121 

52 

134 

158 

59 

53 

27 

10 

1123 

Pass 

Percentage 

96.89 

92.51 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

98.75 

98.36 

96.30 

100.00 

97.21 

Pass 

Percentage 

90.57 

97.58 

100.00 

100.00 

89.27 

92.19 

98.15 

96.43 

83.33 

93.04 

PRINCIPAL 
ST.GONSALO GARCIA COLLEGE 

OF ATS AND COERCE. 
Vasai, Dist, ncki -401 201. 
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ST. GONSALO GARCIA COLLEGE OF ARTS & COMMERCE 

7 

UBCOM 

UBAF 

UBBI 

(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH OF OUR LADY OF GRACE TRUST) 

(NAAC re- accrodited 'B' grade) 

UBMS 
UBA 

USIT 

COMM 
PG DEG 1 

DEG 1 
10 ARTS- PG 

DEG 1 

PG DEG5 

B.Com (A&F) 

2017-18 

B.Com (B&I) 

2018-19 

Behind Vasal Crlcket Ground, Vasal (w), Dlst. Palghar -401 201. 

2019-20 

COMM M.Com. 
PG DEG 2(Buss. Mgmt.) 

9ARTS- PG 

2020-21 

Total 

Program 
Name 

Commerce 
B.Com 

2021-22 

Academic Year 

Arts - B.A. 

BMS 

B.Sc.(I.T.) 
M.Com. 

(Adv.Acct.) 

M.A. (RD) 

Dlrator 

M.A. (Bco) 
M.Sc.(I.T.) 

Phone No. 7767811134 / 7767811194 

Board of Exemneone and Eveluaton 
'ymbal 

Academic Year 2021-22 
Number of students 
appeared in the final 

year examination 

1020 

1012 

1181 

1207 

1210 

542 

5630 

116 

49 

132 

175 

82 

55 

Pass Percentage 
2017-18 to 2021-22 

Number of students 

appeared in the final year 
examination 

20 

18 

12 

1210 

1SALO, GARCL 

SNO 

Number of students 

Vasa 

passed in final year 
examination 

811 

746 

1148 

1123 

507 

1141 

116 

4969 

49 

132 

167 

1141 

81 

Number of students 

passed in final year 
examination 

40 

17 

14 

7 

Pass 

Percentage 

93.54 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

95.43 

98.78 

72.73 

85.00 

77.78 

91.67 

77.78 

94.30 

Pass Percentage 

79.51 

73.72 

97.21 

93.04 

94.30 

88.26 

PRINCIPAL 
$T.GONSALO GARCIA COLLEGE 

OF ARTS AND COMMERCE, 
Vasai, Dist. Palghar -401 201. 
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