

Behind Vasai Cricket Ground, Vasai (w), Dist. Palghar - 401 201.

Phone No. 7767811134 / 7767811194

(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH OF OUR LADY OF GRACE TRUST)

(NAAC re- accredited 'B' grade)

Ref: 562/2022-23

Date: 04/05/2023

To, The Director, Board of Examination & Evaluation, University of Mumbai, Kalina, Mumbai- 400098.

Sub: Certificate to be issued for Pass percentage of Final Year Students.

Sir,

With reference to the above, this is to inform you that our College is due for reaccreditation in the third cycle.

Please find herewith Gazette copies of the University Results of our College of different programmes, showing details of Final Year students who had appeared, passed and passing percentage of last 5 years.

As per National Assessment & Accreditation Council (N.A.A.C.) requirements, Criteria 2.6.2 examination data needs to be certified by the University.

You are therefore requested to do the needful, certify the statements enclosed herewith so that same can be submitted to NAAC.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Somnath Vibhute

PRINCIPAL
ST.GONSALO GARCIA COLLEGE
OF ARTS AND COMMERCE,
Vasai, Dist. Palghar -401 201.

College Code: 149.

Director
Board of Examinations and Evaluation
University of Mumbal



Behind Vasai Cricket Ground, Vasai (w), Dist. Paighar - 401 201.

Phone No. 7767811134 / 7767811194

(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH OF OUR LADY OF GRACE TRUST)

(NAAC re-accredited 'B' grade)

#### Academic Year 2017-18

Sr. No.	Program Code	Program Name	Number of students appeared in the final year examination	Number of students passed in final year examination	Pass Percentage
1	UBCOM	B.Com.	494	401	81.17
2	UBA	B.A.	189	118	62.43
3	UAF	B.Com(A&F)	68	59	86.76
4	UBI	B.Com(B&I)	60	41	68.33
5	UBMS	BMS	65	52	80.00
6	USIT	BSC(IT)	70	39	55.71
7	PG DEG 1	M.SC IT	1	0	0.00
8	PG DEG 1	M.A	29	23	79.31
9	PG DEG 5	M.Com.	44	44	100.00
			1020	811	79.51

#### Academic Year 2018-19

Sr. No.	Program Code	Program Name	Number of students appeared in the final year examination	Number of students passed in final year examination	Pass Percentage
1	UBCOM	B.Com.	507	371	73.18
2	UBA	B.A.	175	117	66.86
3	UAF	B.Com(A&F)	68	49	72.06
4	UBI	B.Com(B&I)	59	50	84.75
5	UBMS	BMS	64	62	96.88
6	USIT	BSC(IT)	72	47	65.28
7	PG DEG 5	M.Com.	53	44	83.02
8	PG DEG 1	M.A	10	3	30.00
9	PG DEG 5	M.SC IT	4	3	75.00
		1	1012	746	73.72

Director

Board of Exeminations and Evaluation
University of Mumbal







Behind Vasal Cricket Ground, Vasal (w), Dist. Paighar - 401 201.

### Phone No. 7767811134 / 7767811194

(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH OF OUR LADY OF GRACE TRUST)

(NAAC re-accredited 'B' grade)

#### Academic Year 2019-20

Sr. No.	Program Code	Program Name	Number of students appeared in the final	Number of students passed in final year	Pass Percentage
			year examination	examination	
1	UBCOM	B.Com.	515	499	96.89
2	UBA	B.A.	187	173	92.51
3	UAF	B.Com(A&F)	124	124	100.00
4	UBI	B.Com(B&I)	55	55	100.00
5	UBMS	BMS	117	117	100.00
6	USIT	BSC(IT)	80	79	98.75
7	PG DEG 5	M.COM	• 61	60	98.36
8	PG DEG 1	M.A	27	26	96.30
9	PG DEG 5	M.SC IT	15	15	100.00
	and a		1181	1148	97.21

#### Academic Year 2020-21

Sr.	Program	Program	Number of students	Number of students	Pass
No.	Code	Name	appeared in the final	passed in final year	Percentage
			year examination	examination	, , , , ,
1		Commerce -		A	
	UBCOM	B.Com	562	509	90.57
2	UBAF	B.Com (A&F)	124	121	97.58
3	UBBI	B.Com (B&I)	52	52	100.00
4	UBMS	BMS	134	134	100.00
5	UBA	Arts - B.A.	177	158	89.27
6	USIT	B.Sc.(I.T.)	64	59	92.19
7		M.Com.			
	PG DEG 5	(Adv.Acct.)	54	53	98.15
8	PG DEG 1	M.A. (RD)	28	27	96.43
9	PG DEG 5	M.Sc.(I.T.)	12	10	83.33
			1207	1123	93.04









Behind Vasai Cricket Ground, Vasai (w), Dist. Paighar - 401 201.

### Phone No. 7767811134 / 7767811194

(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH OF OUR LADY OF GRACE TRUST)

(NAAC re- accredited 'B' grade)

#### Academic Year 2021-22

Sr.	Program	Program No. 1 Car 2021-22				
No.	Code	Program Name	Number of students appeared in the final year examination	Number of students passed in final year examination	Pass Percentage	
1	UBCOM	Commerce - B.Com	542	507	93.54	
2	UBAF	B.Com (A&F)	116	116	100.00	
3	UBBI	B.Com (B&I)	49	49	100.00	
4	UBMS	BMS	132	132	100.00	
5	UBA	Arts - B.A.	175	167	95.43	
6	USIT	B.Sc.(I.T.)	82	81	98.78	
7	COMM- PG DEG 1	M.Com. (Adv.Acct.)	55	40	72.73	
8	COMM- PG DEG 2	M.Com. (Buss. Mgmt.)	20	17	85.00	
9	ARTS- PG DEG 1	M.A. (RD)	18	14	77.78	
10	ARTS- PG DEG 1	M.A. (Eco)	12	11	91.67	
11	PG DEG 5	M.Sc.(I.T.)	9	7	77.78	
			1210	1141	94.30	

## Pass Percentage 2017-18 to 2021-22

2017-10 to 2021-22				
Academic Year	Number of students appeared in the final year examination	Number of students passed in final year examination	Pass Percentage	
2017-18	1020	811	79.51	
2018-19	1012	746	73.72	
2019-20	1181	1148	97.21	
2020-21	1207	1123	93.04	
2021-22	1210	1141	94.30	
Total	5630	4969	88.26	





